

Chapter Meeting November 2023



Agenda



- Welcome
- New Member Recognition
- Trivia
- Upcoming Events
- Volunteer Recognition
- Pistol Creek Clean-Up
- Auction

Upcoming Events



• 02 Dec: Tennessee Council Trout Unlimited @ Tremont Institute

• 03 Dec: On-Line Auction Ends @ 9 p.m. EST

• 05 - 14 Dec: Trout In The Classroom Releases

• Dec - Apr: Stream Barrier Surveys

• 09 Dec: Pistol Creek Clean-Up

20 Jan: Bi-Monthly Acid Deposition Water Sampling

• 25 Jan: January Chapter Meeting @ Bluetick Tavern

• 02 - 04 Feb: Atlanta Fly Fishing Show

• 17 Feb: Twin Creeks GSMNP Fisheries Meeting









Presentation title

Volunteer Recognition

TROUT UNLIMITED

- Applicable to All LRCTU Sponsored Volunteer Activities
- Awards Based on Volunteer Hours in LRCTU Database
 - 1,758 Volunteer Hours Since 01 April 2023
 - 43 Volunteers
- Milestones
 - Annual
 - One Event: 43 Decals
 - > 25 Hours: 21 Pins
 - > 50 Hours: 10 Mugs
 - Cumulative/Lifetime
 - Two Events: 9 Safety Vests
 - > 75 Hours: 8 T-Shirts
 - > 125 Hours: 5 Medallions
 - > 250 Hours: 1 Medallion







Pistol Creek Clean-Up – Ernie Frey



- 09 December @ 9:00 a.m.
- Meet in Parking Lot Across from Courthouse
- Waders Optional
- Finish by 11:00 a.m.

Funded by Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) Grant

- \$1,000 Grant Received June 2023
- Pistol Creek & Little River Clean-Ups
- LRCTU Logo Safety Vest
- Clean-Up Supplies



Auction – Jim Jollay

- At Least 80% of Proceeds Will Be Donated to GSMNP Fisheries Dept
- 102 Items Donated
- Over \$7,500 Raised to Date

• Auction Ends: Sunday 03 December @ 9:00 pm





Auction — How Can I Contribute?



- Bid on Auction Items
 - 65 Items Bid
 - 37 Items with No Bid
- Provide Auction Website Address to Family, Friends, & Coworkers
- Make a Monetary Donation
 - \$425 of Donations as of 29 Nov 23
 - Direct Contribution
 - % of Bid if NOT Winning Bid
- Assist with Delivery of Items to Winning Bidders

Auction – Donations from Local Businesses



Guides & Fly Shops







Richard Witt Fly Fishing







Art & Entertainment















LESLIE BALLARD ART